From: Zacca Hummus
To: Laura Johnson

Cc: Chanel Tewalt; Erica White; Anne Struthers; Dawn Larzelier; Lloyd Knight

Subject: Re: {External}RE: Idaho Preferred Rules Review: Public Input Needed!

Date: Wednesday, March 30, 2022 2:58:40 PM

Great news! I truly value my membership in Idaho Prefered!! Janine

On Mar 30, 2022, at 2:14 PM, Laura Johnson < Laura. Johnson@isda.idaho.gov> wrote:

Thanks, Janine. Glad to hear this language would work for you. We are proposing quite a few changes to the rules and are excited about making the program even better!

Laura

<!--[if !vml]--> <image001.jpg> <!--[endif]-->Laura M. Johnson

Bureau Chief I Marketing and Development Idaho State Department of Agriculture PO Box 7249 I Boise, ID 83707

O: 208-332-8533 I C: 208-867-6005

We promote, connect, and educate Idaho producers to help them grow their marketplace

From: jzzenner@zaccahummus.com < jzzenner@zaccahummus.com >

Sent: Wednesday, March 30, 2022 2:04 PM

To: Laura Johnson < Laura. Johnson@ISDA. IDAHO.GOV>

Cc: Chanel Tewalt < Chanel. Tewalt@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV>; Erica White

<Erica.White@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV>; Anne Struthers <Anne.Struthers@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV>;

Dawn Larzelier < Dawn. Larzelier@isda.idaho.gov>; Lloyd Knight

<Lloyd.Knight@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV>

Subject: RE: {External}RE: Idaho Preferred Rules Review: Public Input Needed!

Hi Laura,

That is much clearer and yes – would definitely include the majority of producers that chose to relocate production or need out of state co-packing options.

I hope it is accepted!

Thank you for sharing this input!

Janine

Janine Zacca Zenner
Managing Partner/Zacca Hummus
Mobile 208-850-6782
Web www.zaccahummus.com

Email <u>izenner@devancofoods.com</u>

This email and any attachments to it may contain proprietary and confidential information for the sole use of the individual to whom it is addressed. Any review, retransmission, dissemination, or other use of this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of this email, you must neither take any action based upon its contents, nor copy or show it to anyone. Please contact the sender if you believe you have received this email in error.

From: Laura Johnson < Laura. Johnson@ISDA. IDAHO. GOV >

Sent: Wednesday, March 30, 2022 9:09 AM

To: jzzenner@zaccahummus.com

Cc: Chanel Tewalt < Chanel. Tewalt@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV >; Erica White

<<u>Erica.White@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV</u>>; Anne Struthers <<u>Anne.Struthers@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV</u>>;

Dawn Larzelier < <u>Dawn.Larzelier@isda.idaho.gov</u>>; Lloyd Knight

<Lloyd.Knight@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV>

Subject: RE: {External}RE: Idaho Preferred Rules Review: Public Input Needed!

Janine,

Thank you for your comments. We realize this is an issue and had proposed a change to the processed foods and beverages section in the attached strawman. The section on page 4 reads as follows:

```
<image006.png>
```

What are your thoughts on the above language? Will it help meet your needs?

Laura

```
<!--[if !vml]-->
<image004.jpg>
<!--[endif]-->Laura M. Johnson
```

Bureau Chief I Marketing and Development Idaho State Department of Agriculture PO Box 7249 I Boise, ID 83707

O: 208-332-8533 I C: 208-867-6005

We promote, connect, and educate Idaho producers to help them grow their marketplace

From: Lloyd Knight <<u>Lloyd.Knight@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV</u>>

Sent: Monday, March 28, 2022 9:44 PM

To: jzzenner@zaccahummus.com

Cc: Laura Johnson < <u>Laura.Johnson@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV</u>>; Chanel Tewalt

<<u>Chanel.Tewalt@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV</u>>

Subject: RE: {External}RE: Idaho Preferred Rules Review: Public Input Needed!

Thanks Janine. We will get them posted to the website and will be sure to discuss at the next

meeting.

Lloyd B. Knight Administrator, Division of Plant Industries Agency Rules Review Officer Idaho State Department of Agriculture

Office: (208)332-8664 Mobile: (208)859-4173

From: jzzenner@zaccahummus.com <jzzenner@zaccahummus.com>

Sent: Monday, March 28, 2022 10:08 AM

To: Lloyd Knight < <u>Lloyd.Knight@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV</u>>

Subject: {External}RE: Idaho Preferred Rules Review: Public Input Needed!

Hello Lloyd,

We will not be able to attend the meeting, but would like the attached rule changed to be

considered. Thank you! Janine

Janine Zacca Zenner

Founder/Managing Partner Zacca Hummus 208.850.6782 (cell)

www.zaccahummus.com

https://www.facebook.com/zaccahummus

<image008.jpg>

From: Idaho Preferred < eventregistration@isda.idaho.gov>

Sent: Monday, March 28, 2022 9:15 AM

To: jzzenner@zaccahummus.com

Subject: Idaho Preferred Rules Review: Public Input Needed!

<image009.jpg>

<image009.jpg>

Public Input Requested: Zero-Based Rulemaking Sessions

Your input is requested for a complete review of the Idaho Preferred program rules.

Idaho Preferred is a program of the Idaho State Department of Agriculture (ISDA) and is governed by administrative rules. ISDA is currently reviewing existing rules for redundancy and inefficiencies to streamline the Idaho Preferred program eligibility and member requirements, consistent with the Governor's Zero-Based Regulation (ZBR) Executive Order.

Those interested in participating in the negotiated rulemaking process are encouraged to attend the scheduled meeting via telephone and web conferencing. For those who cannot participate by attending the meeting, information for submitting written comments is provided below.

Your input on proposed rule changes is invaluable!

To attend via WebEx Meeting,

The second and final public input session is scheduled for April 4, 2022 from 9am - 11am MST.

Individuals interested in participating by telephone and web conferencing should contact rulesinfo@isda.idaho.gov.

Anyone may submit written comments regarding this negotiated rulemaking. All written comments must be directed to the undersigned and must be delivered on or before April 8, 2022.

Lloyd Knight
Rules Review Officer
Idaho Department of Agriculture

Lloyd.Knight@ISDA.IDAHO.GOV

Proposed changes in the straw man draft can be read here:

https://agri.idaho.gov/main/i-need-to/see-lawsrules/rulemaking/2022-2023-rulemaking/rules-governing-the-idaho-preferred-program-02-01-04/

Idaho has enacted Zero-Based Rule Making policies. See the Executive Order, signed by Gov. Little:

https://gov.idaho.gov/wp-content/uploads/sites/74/2020/01/eo-2020-01.pdf

<image009.jpg>

<image009.jpg><image009.jpg>

 $\begin{tabular}{ll} $<$image009.jpg><$image009.jpg>$\\ \hline \end{tabular} \begin{tabular}{ll} Our Mission: To connect Idaho agriculture producers with \end{tabular}$

consumers, retailers, and foodservice to grow their marketplace.

<image009.jpg>

<image009.jpg>

Be sure to follow along on our social media (Facebook, Instagram, YouTube, and Pinterest) to hear about upcoming events and catch all the Idaho Preferred Buzz!

<image009.jpg>

<image009.jpg>

<image009.jpg>

<image009.jpg>

<image009.jpg>

<image009.jpg>

Idaho State Department of Agriculture | 2270 Old Penitentiary Road, Boise, ID 83712

<u>Unsubscribe jzzenner@zaccahummus.com</u>

<u>Update Profile | Constant Contact Data Notice</u>

Sent by <u>eventregistration@isda.idaho.gov</u> powered by

<image009.jpg>

Try email marketing for free today!